
Sl. No. Ref Clause No. Ref Clause Description Bidders Query HOGPL Reply

1 7.0 DETAILS OF BID DOCUMENTS
SECTION I : INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

7.2 Tender Document on Sale 14.01.2026 to 28.01.2026 upto 1200 Hrs

7.6 Bid Submission date and time 28.01.2026 up to 1430 Hrs IST

7.7 Un-Priced bid opening date and Time 28.01.2026 at 1500 HRS. IST on E-tender 
portal

We are interested in participating in your subject tender. But we are facing some difficulties in 
submitting our bid offer in due time due to some documentation issue.

As such we request your good self to kindly extend/postpone the due date of submission of 
your subject tender by 15 days from the Tender due date.
Your kind cooperation in the above matter is highly solicited.

Tender Condition Prevails

2
4.0 CONTRACT PERIOD & DELIVERY 
SCHEDULE
SECTION I : INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

Delivery Schedule: 

As you may be ,the raw material used for manufacture of MDPE pipe is Imported and it takes 
atleast 1 month to get the delivery of  the material and one week for testing of pipes post 
completion of manufacturing.In view of this,we would suggest to give relaxation in the delviery 
schdule nad make it 8 weeks from PO date / email intimation .

Tender Condition Prevails

3
32.4 Comparison of Prices
SECTION – II INSTRUCTIONS TO 
BIDDERS (ITB)

Evaluation shall be carried out on overall basis to arrive at the lowest evaluated cost to 
Purchaser.

Evalution of price bid will be on each item basis or for the Gross amount for all quoted Sizes. Refer Corrigendum 1

Signature & seal of Bidder

REPLY TO PRE BID QUERIES DATED:21.01.2026

SUPPLY OF PE100 MDPE PIPES FOR CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION OF AMBALA-KURUKSHETRA GA

TENDER NO. HOGPL/2025-26/C&P/033 DATE: 14.01.2026

SOR 
Item 
No. 

Pipe Size Grade 
Total Qty. 

(Mtrs.) 
Delivery Schedule 

LOT 1  
1 MDPE PIPE 20MM PE 100 1,466 

Within 06 (six) weeks from 
award of PO/LOI 

2 MDPE PIPE 32MM PE 100 16,112 
3 MDPE PIPE 63MM PE 100 15,361 
4 MDPE PIPE 125MM PE 100 4,350 

BALANCE MATERIAL  
1 MDPE PIPE 63MM PE 100 26,836 Within 06 (six) weeks after 

written/email request by EIC 2 MDPE PIPE 125MM PE 100 15,395 
 

Page 1 of 1


		2026-01-21T15:04:17+0530




